

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE Assembly Ethics and Elections Committee REVISED Wednesday, July 27, 2022; 12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m.

City Hall, 632 West 6th Avenue Assembly Conference Room - #155 Anchorage, AK 99501 To participate telephonically: Conference Bridge: 907-273-5190 Participant Code: 721227#

Assembly Member Petersen, Chair Assembly Member Allard Assembly Member LaFrance

Assembly Member Constant Assembly Member Quinn-Davidson

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. INTRODUCTIONS
- 3. NEW BUSINESS
 - A. June 21, 2022 Special Municipal Election Update
 - B. Comments to the State of Alaska, Division of Elections, Regarding Adoption of Emergency Regulations on Precinct Boundary Maps

4. OLD BUSINESS

- 5. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION
- 6. ADJOURNMENT

Mission Statement: Review both the Ethics Code and the Elections Code for clarity. At the request of the Chair or an Assembly member, the Committee provides review and recommendations to the Assembly on proposed revision to both Codes. The Committee may also develop and recommend changes to both Codes in coordination with concerns of the Board of Ethics, the Election Commission, the Office of the Municipal Clerk, and the general public.

LIST OF COMMITTEE LEGISLATIVE AND BUDGET PRIORITIES

1. Legislative Priorities

A. Resolution from Committee for adoption by Assembly re "stamp as a thing of value" for Legislative Committee and then the State of Alaska.

Mission Statement: Review both the Ethics Code and the Elections Code for clarity. At the request of the Chair or an Assembly member, the Committee provides review and recommendations to the Assembly on proposed revision to both Codes. The Committee may also develop and recommend changes to both Codes in coordination with concerns of the Board of Ethics, the Election Commission, the Office of the Municipal Clerk, and the general public.